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High Priority Projects in California

1998 Through 2004
(Dollars in Millions)

Percent of
Project Project

Counties Description Amount Costs Funded
Solano - Contra Construct capital improvements
Costa -Alameda- along 1-680 corridor
Santa Clara $2.3 $6.3 36%
Butte / Yuba Improve SR 70 from Marysville

Bypass to Oroville Freeway 6.3 172.0 4
San Francisco - Seismic retrofit of Golden Gate
Marin Bridge 26.8 317.0 8
Los Angles / Construct I-5 rail grade crossings
Orange between 1-605 and State Route

91, Los Angeles and Orange

Counties 15.1 25.2 60
Alameda Upgrade 1-880, Alameda 75 125 60
Alameda Upgrade [-680 Corridor, Alameda

County 7.5 53.0 14
Alameda Construct railroad at-grade cross-

ings, San Leandro 0.4 0.6 60
Alameda Construct Port of Oakland

intermodal terminal 6.0 150.0 4
Alameda Upgrade Osgood Road between

Washington Boulevard and South

Grimmer Boulevard, Fremont 1.5 25 60
Alameda Upgrade Greenville Road and

construct railroad underpass,

Livermore 51 85 60
Alameda Undertake median improvements

along E. 14th Street, San

Leandro 08 1.0 75
Alameda Rehabilitate B Street between

Foothill Boulevard and Kelly

Street, Hayward 0.5
Alameda Construct 1-580 interchange,

Livermore 9.9 60.0 17
Alameda Upgrade Industrial Parkway

Southwest between Whipple

Road and improved segment of

the parkway, Hayward. 05 0.8 60
Contra Costa Upgrade Route 4 West in Contra

Costa County 75 328 23
Contra Costa Upgrade Route 4 East in Contra

Costa County 85 155 55
Contra Costa Construct 1-680 HOV lanes be-

tween Marina Vista toll plaza to

North Main Street, Martinez to

Walnut Creek 5.3 253 21
Del Norte Stabilize U.S. 101 at Wilson

Creek 0.7 427 2
Del Norte Design and initiation of long term

improvements along Highway 199

in Del Norte County 0.3 498 1
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Counties

Description

Amount

Project
Costs

Percent of
Project
Funded

Fresno

Humboldt
Humboldt
Imperial
Kern

Lake

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Madera

Construct extension of State
Route 180 between Route 99 and
the Hughes/West Diagonal

Improve highway access to
Humboldt Bay and Harbor Port.

Upgrade U.S. 101 from Eureka to
Arcata

Extend State Route 7 in Imperial
County

Construct Centennial Transporta-
tion Corridor

Widen State Route 29 between
Route 281 and Route 175

Extend 1-10 High Occupancy
Vehicle lanes, Los Angeles

Improve streets and construct
bicycle path, Westlake Village

Improve streets and construct
bicycle path, Calabasas

Widen and improve I-5/State
Route 126 interchange in Valen-
cia

Construct Alameda Corridor East
project

Upgrade access to Sylmar/San
Fernando Metrolink Station and
Westfield Village, Los Angeles

Construct grade separation pro-
ject at Redondo Junction, located
in the North end of an Intermodal
corridor of economic significance,
as defined by California Streets
and Highways Code, Division 3,
Chapter 4.7 (commencing with
section 2190), Los Angeles

Upgrade CA Route 2 Southern
Freeway terminus and transpor-
tation efficiency improvements to
Glendale Boulevard in Los An-
geles

Construct Palisades Bluff Stabili-
zation project, Santa Monica
Construct the South Central Los
Angeles Exposition Park
Intermodal Urban Access Project
in Los Angeles

Construct Nogales St. at Railroad
Street grade separation in Los
Angeles Co.

Construct Los Angeles County
Gateway Cities NHS Access
Reconstruct and widen Mission
Road, Alhambra

Rehabilitate Artesia Boulevard

Extend Highway 41 in Madera
County
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6.0

15.8

0.3
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6.0
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3.0
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0.6
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0.8
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Percent of

Project Project

Counties Description Amount Costs Funded
Los Angeles Implement safety and congestion

mitigation improvements along

Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu 06 1.8 36
Los Angeles Construct Ocean Boulevard and

Terminal Island Freeway inter-

change in Long Beach, California 15.0 25.0 60
Los Angeles Create recreational trails in Santa

Monica Mountains National Rec-

reation Area 6.0
Los Angeles Construct bike path between

Sepulveda Basin Recreation Area

and Warner Center/Canoga Park,

Los Angeles 19 38 50
Los Angeles Construct Phase 3 of Alameda

Street project, Los Angeles 25 75 33
Los Angeles Improve streets and construct

bicycle paths, Agoura Hills 0.6
Los Angeles Implement City of Compton traffic

signal systems improvements 38 538 65
Los Angeles Improve roadway to provide ac-

cess to Hansen Dam Recreation

Area in Los Angeles 08 1.3 60
Los Angeles Construct improvements to Harry

Bridges Boulevard, Los Angeles 6.5 30.0 22
Los Angeles Improve the Avenue H overpass

in Lancaster 46 7.6 60
Los Angeles Improve streets in Canoga Park

and Reseda areas, Los Angeles 1.0 1.4 73
Los Angeles Construct Alameda Corridor East,

San Gabriel Valley 22 37 60
Los Angeles Upgrade and synchronize traffic

lights in the Alameda Corridor

East in Los Angeles County 17.3 28.8 60
Los Angeles Upgrade Del Almo Boulevard at I-

405 50 5.0 100
Los Angeles Reconstruct La Loma Bridge in

Pasadena 23 38 60
Los Angeles Reconstruct Palos Verdes Drive,

Palos Verdes Estates 04 0.6 60
Los Angeles Reconstruct the I-710/Firestone

Blvd. interchange 12.0 20.0 60
Los Angeles Construct Arbor Vitae Street im-

provements, Inglewood 26 4.4 60
Los Angeles Implement ITS technologies in

Employment Center area of City

of El Segundo 27 4.4 60
Los Angeles Construct Santa Monica Transit

Parkway 17.0
Los Angeles Construct highway grade separa-

tion/other improvements for

““Gateway for America" project in

San Gabriel Valley 100.0
Marin Reconstruct Tennessee Valley

Bridge, Marin County 08 1.3 60
Marin Modify HOV lanes, Marin County 5.3 455 12
Mendocino Enhance Fort Bragg and Willets

passenger stations 0.3 13 21
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Counties

Description

Amount

Percent of
Project Project
Costs Funded

Mendocino
Merced

Monterey

Monterey

Monterey
Napa

Orange

Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Placer

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

Riverside

Riverside

Willits Bypass, Highway 101 in
County, California

Construct UC Campus Parkway
Loop System in Merced

Undertake safety enhancements
along Monterey County Railroad
highway grade, Monterey County

Construct Prunedale Bypass
segment of U.S. 101, Monterey
County

Construct Airport Boulevard inter-
change in Salinas

Replace Maxwell Bridge, Napa
County

Construct parking lot, pedestrian
bridge and related improvements
to improve intermodal transporta-
tion in Yorba Linda

Upgrade Bristol Street, Santa
Ana

Improve State Route 57 inter-
change at Lambert Road in Brea

Construct I-5/Avenida Vista
Hermosa interchange in San
Clemente

Reconstruct Harbor Boule-
vard/SR22 Interchange, City of
Garden Grove

Construct Gene Autry Way/I-5
Access project, Anaheim

Construct Imperial Highway
grade separation and sound walls
at Esperanza Road/Orangethorpe
Avenue in Yorba Linda

Construct Cabot-Camino
Capistrano Bridge project in
Southern Orange County
Improve and widen Forest Hill
Road in Placer County

Improve SR 91/Green River Road
interchange

Improve the interchange at Cabo
Moreno Valley

Realign and improve California
Route 79 in Riverside County
Construct interchanges for 1-10 in
Coachella Valley, Riverside
County

Widen SR 71 from Riverside
County to SR 91

Construct Overland Drive
overcrossing in Temecula

0.7

11.0
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1.7

6.0

8.7

1.0

5.3

1.0

2.3

1.5

6.8

12.5

1.5

2.7

4.9

4.5

4.5

2.3

13.0

3.8

26.6 2

90.0 12

35 60

206.4 1

22.0 27

4.8 21

8.8 60

1.3 80

3.8 60

25 60

11.3 60

171 73

25 60

15.0 18

8.1 60

7.5 60

18.6 24

3.8 60

16.3 80

11.1 34
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Counties

Description

Project
Amount Costs

Percent of
Project
Funded

Riverside

Riverside

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

Construct I-15 Galinas inter-
change in Riverside County

Construct March Inland Port
ground access project, Riverside
County

Improve Folsom Boulevard--High-
way 50 in the City of Folsom

Extend 7th Street between F
Street and North 7th Street, Sac-
ramento

Upgrade intersection of Folsom
Boulevard and Power Inn Road,
Sacramento

Construct Sacramento Intermodal
Station

Reconstruct State Route 81 (Si-
erra Avenue) and I-10 Inter-
change in Fontana

Improve Mission Boulevard in
San Bernardino, California

Rehabilitate historic train depot in
San Bernardino

Upgrade Ft. Irwin Road from 1-15
to Fort Irwin

Reconstruct 1-215 and construct
HOV lanes between 2nd Street
and 9th Street, San Bernardino

Construct I-10/Pepper Avenue
Interchange

Widen I-15 in San Bernardino
County

Widen 5th Street and replace 5th
Street bridge in Highland, Califor-
nia

Construct interchange between I-
15 and Main Street in Hesperia,
California

Plan, design and construct inter-
change between I-15 and Sante
Fe Road in Barstow

Construct I-10/Barton Road
West/Anderson Street connection

Implement enhanced traffic ac-
cess between [-10, area hospitals
and southern portion of Loma
Linda

Upgrade Riverside Avenue/I-10
interchange, Rialto

Construct I-10
Tippecanoe/Anderson inter-
change project in Loma Linda
and San Bernardino County
Construct interchange between I-
15 and SR 18 in Victorville/Apple
Valley

6.4 14.3

7.2

43 10.0

15 70

7.5 30.0

3.0 20.0

75 235

0.5 10.6
26 44

11 1.9

21 34

6.6 11.0

18.0 70.7

08 13

75 173

3.0 40

38 63

15 25

0.7 11.7

15 191

6.0 10.0

45

43

21

25

15

32

60

60

60

60

26

60

44

75

60

60

60
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Counties

Description

Amount

Project
Costs

Percent of
Project
Funded

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Diego
San Diego

San Diego

San Diego

San Diego

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

San Diego

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco /
Marin

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo

Conduct planning, preliminary
engineering and design for
Etiwanda Avenue/I-10 inter-
change, San Bernardino County

Construct San Diego and Arizona
Eastern Intermodal Yard, San
Ysidro

Construct State Route 76 in
Northern San Diego

Construct SR 78/Rancho Del Oro
interchange in Oceanside
Construct State Route 905 be-
tween 1-805 and the Otay Mesa
Border Crossing, San Diego
County

Improve Rancho Sante Fe Road
in Carlsbad

Construct State Route 56 North
connectors at I-5 and North and
South connectors at I-15 in San
Diego

Complete Citraeado Parkway
project in San Diego County
Construct Olympic Training Cen-
ter access road, Chula Vista
Extend State Route 52 in San
Diego

Construct State Route 905 be-
tween 1-805 and Otay Mesa bor-
der crossing

Construct Third Street South Bay
Basin Bridge, San Francisco
Construct San Francisco Re-
gional Intermodal Terminal.
Seismic retrofit of Golden Gate
Bridge

Improve Route 99/Route 120
interchange in Manteca
Construct pedestrian boardwalk
between terminus of Pismo
Promenade at Pismo Creek and
Grande Avenue in Grover Beach

Implement traffic management
improvements, Grover Beach

Upgrade Price Canyon Road
including construction of bikeway
between San Luis Obispo and
Pismo Beach

Construct pedestrian promenade,
Pismo Beach

Reconstruct Grand Avenue be-
tween Elm Street and Halcyon
Road, Grande

Rehabilitate Highway 1 in
Guadalupe

1.5

10.0

7.5

3.8

16.0

2.3

3.0

2.3

5.0

2.3

38.5

9.4

9.4

26.8

6.0

0.4

0.4

0.8

0.2

0.4

0.4

25

20.0

113.0

13.8

7.2

90.9

12.0

12.0

1.8

15.6

130.0

317.0

10.0

1.7

1.0

1.7

0.5

1.9

0.6

60

50

27

31

19

42
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60

60

22

38

49

30

20
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Counties

Description

Project
Amount Costs

Percent of
Project
Funded

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo
San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

San Mateo

San Mateo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Solano

Solano

Solano
Sonoma
Sonoma

Sutter

Tehama

Tulare
Tulare
Ventura

Ventura

Install call boxes along Highway
166 between intersections with
Highway 101 and Junction with
Highway 33

Extend Route 46 expressway in
San Luis Obispo County

Upgrade South Higuera Street,
San Luis Obispo

Construct 1-380 connector be-
tween Sneath Lane and San
Bruno Avenue, San Bruno

Upgrade SR 92/El Camino inter-
change, San Mateo

Construct tunnel with approaches
as part of Devils Slide project in
San Mateo County

Undertake San Pedro Bridge
project at SR 1, Pacifica

Construct bikeways, Santa Maria

Upgrade call boxes throughout
Santa Barbara County

Rehabilitate pavement throughout
Santa Barbara County

Install Silicon Valley Smart Corri-
dor project along the 1-880 corri-
dor

Upgrade access road to Mare
Island

Improve and construct 1-80 re-
liever route project; Walters Road
and Walters Road Extension
Segments

Construct 1-80 reliever route sys-
tem, Solano County

Widen U.S. 101 from Windsor to
Arcata Interchange

Widen U.S. 101 from Petaluma
Bridge to Novato

Upgrade Highway 99 between
State Highway 70 and Lincoln
Road, Sutter County

Construct new [-95 interchange
with Highway 99W, Tehama
County

Conduct highway 65 improve-
ment and mitigation project
Construct Tulare County roads in
Tulare County

Construct bike paths, Thousand
Oaks

Improve and modify the Port
Hueneme Intermodal Corridor--
Phase Il in Ventura County

0.2

0.7

21

2.8

6.0

11
0.4

11

11

2.2

0.8

2.4

12.1

11

8.8

7.3

2.2

4.3

6.8

0.6

16.8

0.4

64.0

1.4

55

4.6

10.0

1.9
0.6

1.9

1.9

6.1

1.3

9.3

2.0

33.0

34.0

2.2

5.0

11.3

0.8

33.0

60

48

38

60

60

60
60

60

60

35

60

25

55

27

22

100

86

60

80

51
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Percent of
Project Project

Counties Description Amount Costs Funded
Ventura Improve streets and highways,

and/or construct sound walls,

Thousand Oaks 1.3
Ventura Improve streets and related bicy-

cle lane in Oak Park, Ventura

County 0.5 1.1 41
Ventura Widen SR 23 between Moorpark

and Thousand Oaks 10.5 39.0 27
Yolo Construct connector between 1-5

and SR 113 and reconstruct I-5
interchange with Road 102,
Woodland 115 115 100

GRAND TOTAL $877.3




